Surveillance and airport system installation  

5 Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6 Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

24 Months from 02.12.2025 to 01.12.2027 

7 Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s); 

1,66,27,600(One crore sixty-six lakh twenty-

seven thousand six hundred) 

8 Whether the promoter/ promoter group 

/ group companies have any interest in 

the entity that awarded the order(s) 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 

fall within related party transactions 

No 

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.